

Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5 TELE -020 :25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn. 495

## PRESS RELEASE

## Bank of Maharashtra receives 'Outstanding Banking Partner to MSMEs' Award

**Pune 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2021:** Bank of Maharashtra (BoM), a premier public sector bank in the country has been recipient of "Outstanding Banking Partner to MSMEs" award at the hands of Ms. Alka Nangia Arora, Joint Secretary SME, Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India at Zee National Summit & Awards event arranged by Zee Business for MSMEs through Webinar.

Mr. A.S Rajeev, Managing Director & CEO of Bank of Maharashtra, while addressing the MSMEs highlighted the numerous strategies adopted by Bank which helped in extending facilities to business houses with ease during the trying times. Mr. Rajeev, stressed on MSMEs to be adaptable in this changing market environment and adopt technologies and use digital platforms as much as possible. Mr. Rajeev opined that being the backbone of India's economy, the growth of MSME sector will play a pivotal role in achieving country's future aspirations and Bank of Maharashtra is committed for every possible support to the sector.

Mr. Hemant Tamta, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra thanked Ms. Alka Nangia Arora, Joint Secretary SME, Ministry of MSME and Zee business group for acknowledging the sincere efforts and initiatives taken by the Bank. Mr. Tamta also praised the entire staff of the Bank for enabling seamless services during challenging times and achieving this feat.

Mr. Suryakant Sawant, General Manager MSME & Retail Credit, Bank of Maharashtra participated in the panel discussions and gave insightful information to MSMEs for upscaling their Business and have sustainable growth.